
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MURPHEY Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 02/02/2023, R2, M 3M 3M 2M M1/2A. Syphers 495032 26/0295

 2 WONDER WOOLLY Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R3, P 7P 1M 6P M2/1/2M. Munn 525565 13/0223

 3 ROCK IT OUT Weighted points score GUN, 30/06/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 1P M2/2/2B. Wakem 529990 8/0183

 4 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 3P M2/2/1K. Sills 527334 9/0175

 5 JOKEY Weighted points score GUN, 02/02/2023, R2, M 5M 7P 6P M2/2/1L. Davis 529814 12/0118

 6 CINCINNATI GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 10/11/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 6P M3/2W. Wakem 530613 10/0219

 7 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R9, P 7P 5P 7P M3/2T. Trappett 521368 5/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS INSPIRATION 1 Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3B. Wakem 555735 2/1210

 2 KENKEY Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2L. Davis 547874 3/2208

 3 ZARA GO ON 1 Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4D. Howarth 562866 1/0101

 4 SASSY SAL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 26/01/2023, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3D. Howarth 544081 2/1246

 5 ABBY DOLL Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3M. Smith 549769 2/1186

 6 FERRARI BEACH Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/1165

 7 PSYCHO'S CHANCE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4M. Smith 552140 1/0164

 8 BEST OF ALICE Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 20/02/2023, R6, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/287

 9 CONNERY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 20/02/2023, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2B. Garland 533362 3/285

 10 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R6, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2L. Haaring 543614 3/2162

 11 OUR CHINA RED Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4R. Neville 552693 1/0160

 12 AMBER LILLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4G. Muller 548161 3/0147

 13 DON'T BLUSH BABY Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4P. Midson 546832 1/0144

 14 YORE CHEVY Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2023, R5, P 8P 2P 6P 5/2M. Smith 550611 3/2141

 15 CHILLI CHERRY Weighted points score GUN, 02/02/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 5/4J. Cini 548498 3/0129

 16 MONEY'S ON Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R6, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3K. Anderson 555462 2/1129

 17 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4P. Midson 550570 1/0126

 18 TOM'S THE ONE Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4P. Midson 545469 1/0123

 19 LEVI'S BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 11/02/2023, R3, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 542541 3/1120

 20 SANKEY Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2M. Smith 546852 3/2114

 21 SANDY MOREIRA Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 7Y 4P 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 1/0113

 22 BRENTON BARNACLE Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R12, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4M. Smith 558271 1/0111

 23 FIRE FLY THUNDER Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3P. Midson 532388 2/1111

 24 BLUE ZEAL Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2M. Smith 554996 3/2111

 25 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 4Y 4Y 5P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0109

 26 ALL ABOUT PATTI Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R7, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4D. Harkin 544600 1/0106

 27 SUBZERO ASH Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3M. Smith 549768 2/1105

 28 ARIA HERRERA Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4K. Anderson 543138 1/099

 29 I'M FULL ON Weighted points score GUN, 12/01/2023, R3, P 5P 7P (FEL)P 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/196

 30 PEPPER SAUCE Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R5, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2C. Rosier 549288 3/296

 31 BIG JUNIOR 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/02/2023, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4G. Harborne 550605 1/096

2 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 5 340 NONE
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 32 SKETCHY BLUEY Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R5, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/4E. Pomfrett 541439 1/094

 33 LUCY MAC Weighted points score GUN, 02/02/2023, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/087

 34 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 02/02/2023, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/072

 35 SEABROOK BAKER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/172

 36 GREEK MALT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 552515 1/072

 37 NOW WE KNOW Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4M. Clarke 534195 1/061

 38 ELITE RANDY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/01/2023, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Popowski 547855 1/060

 39 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 17/02/2023, R7, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/057
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 1 PEYTON'S WISH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/01/2023, R2, P 2P 2P M/1D. Howarth 557701 0/0140

 2 FAST TRACKER Last start placegetter GUN, 29/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5P (FEL)Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494863 0/0110

 3 FELONIES TWO Last start placegetter GUN, 09/02/2023, R1, P 3P 4P M/1T. Trappett 559641 0/092

 4 SARA'S TIGER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/064

 5 ISABELA ROCKS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P

GUN, 09/02/2023, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1M. Munn 559886 0/0106

 6 BILLY BUSH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 09/02/2023, R1, P 4P 2P M/1J. Bush 553137 0/0101

 7 BLACK COUNTESS Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 7Y 4Y 6P M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/072

 8 CAMOOWEAL Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R1, P 5P 5Y 5Y M/1M. Clarke 526183 0/056

 9 CLOVER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/052

 10 ALL PALAVER Weighted points score COO, 12/02/2023, R1, Y 5Y 7P 8Y M/1M. Clarke 545231 0/050

 11 GREEK INQUISITOR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P 7P 8P 6P M/1W. Marmara 552519 0/046

 12 LITTLE FRED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1G. Collett 542258 0/046

 13 MAHI MAHI MISS Weighted points score IPS, 13/01/2023, R1, 3 7P 6P 6P M/1K. Ollerton 541211 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MONKEY PAW Last start placegetter BUL, 19/02/2023, R9, P 2P 7P 1P 3/1/2M. Smith 553235 7/5264

 2 MOON SHINE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 3/1/1W. Marmara 538005 9/6168

 3 STAY HUMBLE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 6P 3P 8P 3/1/1G. Muller 543544 10/9120
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 1 JAPANESE BLACK 3 Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Muller 544365 9/3270

 2 BE GOOD BEACH Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R7, P 1P 3P 5P 4/1/2L. Haaring 554565 7/6210

 3 SPARTAN QUEEN Last start winner GUN, 09/02/2023, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 4/1/2T. Trappett 547531 6/5207

 4 SKYLAH Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R4, P 2P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Syphers 551852 6/4255

 5 EAGLES NEST EGG Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R4, P 7P 8C 6Y 4/1/1M. Clarke 527916 13/0172

6 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 20 February 2023 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 5 340 NONE
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 1 EARN THE SAGA Last start winner GUN, 09/02/2023, R5, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1T. Trappett 552877 4/3231

 2 MISS INSPIRATION 2 Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3B. Wakem 555735 2/1210

 3 ZARA GO ON 2 Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R1, P 1P 6P 5/4D. Howarth 562866 1/0101

 4 SASSY SAL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 26/01/2023, R7, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3D. Howarth 544081 2/1246

 5 DANCE A TANGO Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R7, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1G. Muller 530427 14/10204

 6 WINLOCK ONE OUT Last start placegetter GAR, 18/02/2023, R12, P 2P 3P 4P 5/2M. Johnson 537873 5/2186

 7 FLYING HUSBAND Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1P. Midson 546831 4/3180

 8 DJANGO RIGGS Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1M. Clarke 550971 5/3165

 9 MOLLY AND ME Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 20/02/2023, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/457

 10 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 16/02/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 3P 5/1K. Sills 527334 9/6175

 11 EARN THE ARREST Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R4, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1T. Trappett 552878 4/3231

 12 TOMMY TUNA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2M. Smith 558273 4/2201

 13 GREEK TEMPTATION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R8, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 11/8111

 14 WYUNA MISS Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R6, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/3M. Clarke 534209 6/1109

 15 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1C. Burns 541438 8/5108

 16 PURE VISION 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/399

 17 UNO SHELBY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/01/2023, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4K. Milsom 535659 6/087

 18 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Weighted points score DUB, 18/02/2023, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/1G. Collett 537561 6/384

 19 RADIUM BLUE Weighted points score COO, 12/02/2023, R5, Y 6Y 4P 8P 5/2M. Clarke 534197 4/266

 20 TOO GOOD VIVIAN Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1B. King 546567 4/360
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SARA'S TIGER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023
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 1 SERENGETI Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R4, P 1P 7C 1P 1/2B. Wakem 538352 15/9308
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAPANESE BLACK 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 9/5270

 2 WINLOCK PIPER Last start Provincial winner GAR, 18/02/2023, R4, P 1P 3P 7C 3/1/2M. Johnson 551258 7/5246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 4 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLD JUSTICE 2 Last start winner GUN, 09/02/2023, R9, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2T. Trappett 538096 9/1180

 2 GREEK TEMPTATION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R8, P 8P 4P 5P 4/1/1W. Marmara 535622 11/2111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023
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 1 DEMONICAS BEACH Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 554563 5/1189

 2 OKEY Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4L. Davis 553236 6/0246

 3 JEANIE CARGO Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R8, P 2P 5P 1P 5/1J. Bush 547890 7/3216

 4 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4K. Sills 529808 10/0186

 5 ASKEY Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R4, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3M. Smith 553234 8/1198

 6 WINLOCK APPLES Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2023, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3M. Johnson 551251 5/1201

 7 TOMMY TUNA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 19/02/2023, R5, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3M. Smith 558273 4/1201

 8 BALI LAVA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2G. Muller 550282 3/2194

 9 MULGOWIE BELLE Weighted points score IPS, 13/02/2023, R10, 3 3P 2P 5P 5/1D. Campbell 537756 9/1183

 10 MOON SHINE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4W. Marmara 538005 9/0168

 11 BECKY CAIRN DO 2 Weighted points score IPS, 13/02/2023, R3, 3 6P 4C 3P 5/4D. Campbell 537755 1/0158

 12 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score GUN, 29/12/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 5Y 5/3E. Pomfrett 532038 4/1150

 13 AMBER LILLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R12, P 6P 5P 2P 5/2G. Muller 548161 3/2147

 14 STAY HUMBLE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 6P 3P 8P 5/1G. Muller 543544 10/0120

 15 PURE VISION 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 4/099

 16 BIG JUNIOR 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/02/2023, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4G. Harborne 550605 1/096

 17 UNO SHELBY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/01/2023, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Milsom 535659 6/487

 18 MY MELANIE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 14/02/2023, R12, 3 5P 4P 8P 5/4D. Campbell 537753 4/087

 19 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/381

 20 GREEK MALT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Marmara 552515 1/072

 21 ELITE RANDY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/01/2023, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Popowski 547855 1/060
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GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023
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Tot Wins

 1 ISABELA ROCKS 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 4P M/1M. Munn 559886 0/0106

 2 SARA'S TIGER 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 16/02/2023, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/064

 3 CLOVER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/052

 4 LITTLE FRED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1G. Collett 542258 0/046

 5 GREEK INQUISITOR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R2, P 7P 8P 6P M/1W. Marmara 552519 0/046
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 1 JAPANESE BLACK 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2G. Muller 544365 9/5270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 23 February 2023

P 4 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLD JUSTICE 1 Last start winner GUN, 09/02/2023, R9, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2T. Trappett 538096 9/1180

 2 FLEET FEET PETE Last start placegetter IPS, 07/02/2023, R8, 3 3P 2P 3P 4/1/1D. Campbell 537752 9/3219
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 1 TWO SUNS Last start winner GUN, 16/02/2023, R3, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3C. Rosier 549289 3/1183

 2 BALI LAVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2G. Muller 550282 3/2194

 3 BECKY CAIRN DO 1 Weighted points score IPS, 13/02/2023, R3, 3 6P 4C 3P 5/4D. Campbell 537755 1/0158

 4 SCARLETT'S GEM Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3H. Munn 551572 2/1147

 5 MY MELANIE 1 Weighted points score IPS, 14/02/2023, R12, 3 5P 4P 8P 5/4D. Campbell 537753 4/087

 6 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 09/02/2023, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/381

 7 SEABROOK BAKER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3D. Howarth 536202 3/172
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